
FEBRUARY 14, 2014 HEARINGS 
 

 
ARKANSAS CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD 
 
vs 
 
ANDY GARISON, D/B/A ANDY GARISON CONSTRUCTION CONSULTING 
 

ORDER 
 
 The Board voted unanimously that Andy Garison, d/b/a Andy Garison 
Construction Consulting shall pay a civil penalty of $9,465.00 for violation of Act 
150; $15,776.00 for violation of Act 162 as amended for a total of $25,241.00 to 
the Board, payable within twenty (20) days of receipt of this Order.  The Board 
further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Andy Garison, 
d/b/a Andy Garison Construction Consulting preventing them from working in 
violation on this project or any other project.  Andy Garison, d/b/a Andy Garison 
Construction Consulting  shall refrain from bidding on or performing work on any 
projects in excess of $20,000.00 prior to being licensed with the Contractors 
Licensing Board and obtaining a $10,000.00 surety bond or cash bond as 
required by Ark. Code Ann. § 17-25-401, et seq.. 
 
 
 
 
 

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS 
Biscayne Group, Inc. $8,000.00 
James Daniell DBA - J-D Steel Buildings $2,500.00 
Cecil Price HVACR, Inc. $700.00 
World Class Roofing & Construction, Inc. $500.00 and 5 year probation 
Fusenet, Inc. $1,200.00 reduced to $600.00 if no further violations for 2 years 
Fortier, Inc. $300.00 
Richard Holliday DBA - Holliday Roofing $500.00 
Nicholas Mata $800.00 
Cabinets by Design, L.L.C. $500.00 
Piedmont Hoist and Crane, Inc. $1,200.00 
Portadam, Inc. $1,100.00 
Terry Eddleman, LLC $1,000.00 
B & R Mechanical, Inc. $800.00 
Grayson Simpson DBA - Simpson Construction $400.00 
Mitchell Specialties, Inc. $700.00 
Triple E Construction, Inc. $800.00 reduced to $500.00 if no further violations for 
2 years 



Flint Hughes DBA - Hughes Masonry $6,500.00 reduced to $3,250.00 if no 
further violations for 2 years 
Ram Jack of Oklahoma, Inc. DBA - Ram Jack Foundation Repair $1,000.00 
Western Millwright Services, Inc. $14,000.00 reduced to $8,000.00 if no further 
violations for 2 years 


